
                                                                                       COMMITTEE TRANSMITTAL 

Orange County Transportation Authority 
550 South Main Street / P.O. Box 14184 / Orange / California 92863-1584 / (714) 560-OCTA (6282) 

 
 
June 23, 2025 
 
 
To: Members of the Board of Directors 
 
From: Andrea West, Clerk of the Board 

Subject: Contract Change Orders for Construction of the OC Streetcar 
Project 

 
Transit Committee Meeting of June 18, 2025 
 
Present: Directors Amezcua, Jung, Janet Nguyen, and Tam T. Nguyen 
Absent: Directors Leon, Klopfenstein, and Sarmiento 
 
Committee Vote 
 
This item was passed by the Members present. 
 
Committee Recommendation(s) 
 
A. Authorize the Chief Executive Officer to negotiate and execute                      

Contract Change Order No. 93.1 to Agreement No. C-7-1904 with                           

Walsh Construction Company II, LLC, in the amount of $97,000, for 

modifications to cranes at the maintenance and storage facility. 

 

B. Authorize the Chief Executive Officer to negotiate and execute                                 

Contract Change Order No. 175.1 to Agreement No. C-7-1904 with 

Walsh Construction Company II, LLC, in the amount of $200,000, for 

additional work for fencing to minimize trespassing in the Pacific Electric 

Right-of-Way. 

 

C. Authorize the Chief Executive Officer to negotiate and execute                                     

Contract Change Order No. 250.1 to Agreement No. C-7-1904 with 

Walsh Construction Company II, LLC, in the amount of $50,000, for 

additional work to connect pumps to the appropriate systems in the 

maintenance and storage facility. 

 

D. Authorize the Chief Executive Officer to negotiate and execute                                 

Contract Change Order No. 268.1 to Agreement No. C-7-1904 with 

Walsh Construction  Company II, LLC, in the amount of $70,000, for 

additional work to install alternative anchorage equipment to support 

various systems housed on the roof of the maintenance and storage 

facility. 


